
James W. Robinson Secondary School 
Continuation of Virtual Learning Student Support 

 

Administrative Contacts: 

Administrator Areas of Supervision E-mail 

Principal: Tracey Phillips All tlphillips1@fcps.edu  

Associate Principal: Ann Wong Math (HS) ANWong@fcps.edu  

Assistant Principal: Bill Evers Business/Info Tech/Mktng 
(MS/HS) 
Tech Ed/Auto Tech/CJ (MS/HS) 
Performing Arts (MS/HS) 
Building Use & Cafeteria Oversight 

wjevers@fcps.edu  

Assistant Principal: Deb Duncan World Languages (MS/HS) 
Art (MS/HS) 
Media Center (MS/HS) 

DJDuncan@fcps.edu  

MS Director of Student Services: Katy Frank MS Student Services 
Visual Arts (HS/MS) 
ESOL (MS) 

KMFrank@fcps.edu 
 

Subschool 7: Chris Farmerie  Social Studies (MS) 
Math (MS) 
Science (MS) 

CFarmerie@fcps.edu  

Subschool 8: Chelsea Tryon English (MS) 
Special Education (MS) 

catryon@fcps.edu  

HS Director of Student Services: Travis Hess ESOL (MS/HS) TSHess@fcps.edu 

Subschool 9: Samantha Tolan  Science (HS) srtolan@fcps.edu  

Subschool 10: Sara Genetin-Pilawa Social Studies (HS) sjgenetinpil@fcps.edu  

Subschool 11: Scot Turner English (HS) sbturner@fcps.edu  

Subschool 12: Danny Clements Special Education CAT B (HS) DSClements@fcps.edu  

Director of Student Activities: Jeff Ferrell Athletics 
Extra-Curricular Clubs 
SGA/SCA 

jferrell@fcps.edu  

 

 

 

 

Virtual Office Hours:  Teachers will have “office hours” on Wednesdays and Fridays. Please check 

your teacher’s blackboard page for their specific hours.  
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Student Services: 

School Counselors are available to support students with non-instructional needs.  You may contact any 

counselor through email if you have a concern or issue that needs attention.   

 

MS Student Services 

Jamee Lyons jalyons@fcps.edu (Eagles and Champions) 

Valerie Peters vcpeters@fcps.edu (Comets and Stars) 

Nathan Herendeen neherendeen@fcps.edu (Purple and Red) 

Dolores Malloy DMalloy@fcps.edu  (Gold and Green) 

HS Student Services 

Jason Woehrmyer jewoehrmyer@fcps.edu (A-Bram) 

Sofia Panzenhagen smpanzenhagan@fcps.edu (Bran-Dan)  

Taylor Oakley tmoakley@fcps.edu (Dao-Gar)  

Doreen Acheampong daacheampong@fcps.edu (Gas-Hug)  

Mark Gomperts mgomperts@fcps.edu (Huh-Lan) 

Jim Carter JBCarter@fcps.edu (Lao-Mit)  

Joanie Murphy JEMurphy@fcps.edu (Miu-Per)  

Megan Niemiec mmniemiec@fcps.edu  (Pes-Sca) 

Brianne Slizofski beslizofski@fcps.edu (Sch-Ton)  

Taylor Nelson tanelson@fcps.edu (Too-Z)  

School Psychologists  

Erika King (MS) elking@fcps.edu  

Roberta Dilworth  (HS) rcdilworth@fcps.edu  

School Social Workers 

Kristen Licciardo (MS) kflicciardo@fcps.edu 

Christyn Levy (HS) clevy@fcps.edu  
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Technology Support: Our SBTS’s, TSPec’s, and librarians are available to support technology and 

media questions and concerns. 

School-Based Technology Specialists (instructional support) 

9:00AM-12:00PM Karen Miller (KAMiller5@fcps.edu )  

12:00PM-3:00PM Nate Poumade (NJPoumade@fcps.edu )  

Technology Specialists (technical support) 

9:00AM-10:00AM Max Ruth (mdruth@fcps.edu )  

10:00AM-11:00AM Derek Knizner (dlknizner@fcps.edu )  

11:00AM-12:00PM Kristina Culkin (KJCulkin@fcps.edu )  

Librarians 

9:00AM-10:00AM  Debbie Scott Dnscott@fcps.edu 

12:00PM-1:00PM Melissa Morgan mnmorgan@fcps.edu  

1:00PM-2:00PM Colleen Conwell CHConwell@fcps.edu  

2:00PM-3:00PM Kim Reakes Smith KLReakesSmit@fcps.edu   

Blackboard Collaborate Link  https://us.bbcollab.com/guest/243675fa1d5f4bc19d38b1842b8b4818 

 

Additional Support Staff: 

Systems of Support Advisor 

Bryan Hazard (MS) bthazard@fcps.edu  

Assessment Coach 

Jill Mahoney (HS)  jdmahoney@fcps.edu  
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